
e 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD @ 3355 
‘*E& 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION .MEXI IYHAPODHAI I  OPTAHM3AUMR il0 CTAHIIAPTA3AUWA.ORGANlSATlON INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION 

Shoe sizes - System of length grading (for use in the 
Mondopoint system) 

Pointures des chaussures - Système de gradation des longueurs /pour emploi dans le système 
Mondopoin t )  

First edition - 1975-01-15 

- W UDC 685.31.001.1 Ref. No. IS0 3355-1975 (E) ln - 
p.. 
(J> 

LA Descriptors : footwear, shoes, dimensions, length. 
Ln 
M m 

Price based on 1 page 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 33

55
:19

75

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=7f2637dc4e110a7bf5395c000115e075


FOREWORD 

I S 0  (the International Organization for Standardization) i s  a worldwide federation 
of national standards institutes ( IS0  Member Bodies). The work of developing 
International Standards is  carried out through I S 0  Technical Committees. Every 
Member Body interested in a subject for which a Technical Committee has been set 
up has the right to be represented on that Committee. International organizations, 
governmental and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take part in the work. 

Draft International Standards adopted by the Technical Committees are circulated 
to the Member Bodies for approval before their acceptance as International 
Standards by the I S 0  Council. 

International Standard I S 0  3355 was drawn up by Technical Committee 
ISO/TC 137, Sizing system, designations and marking for bods and shoes, and 
circulated to the Member Bodies in November 1973. 

It has been approved by the Member Bodies of the following countries : 

Bu1 gar ia I ran Spain 
Czechoslovakia Ireland Sweden 
Egypt, Arab Rep. of Japan Switzerland 
France Mexico Thailand 
Germany Poland Turkey 
Hungary Romania United Kingdom 
India ’ South Africa, Rep. of U.S.S.R. 

No Member Body expressed disapproval of the document. 

O International Organization for Standardization, 1975 

Printed in Switzerland 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 33

55
:19

75

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=7f2637dc4e110a7bf5395c000115e075


INTERNATIONAL STANDARD I S 0  3355-1975 (E) 

Shoe sizes - System of length grading (for use in the - 
Mondopoint system) 

1 SCOPE AND FIELD OF APPLICATION 

This International Standard establishes a system of grading 
of lengths for use in the Mondopoint system with a view to 
settling the range of boot and shoe sizes, in accordance with 
I S 0  2816.' ) 

This system applies to all types of boots and shoes. 

2 REFERENCE 

I S 0  2816, Fundamental characteristics of a system of shoe 
sizing to be known as Mondopoint. 

3 LENGTH INTERVALS 

The length intervals upon which the Mondopoint system i s  
based shall be 5 mm or 7.5 mm, the origin of the grade 
being fixed a t  O. 

4 METHOD OF INDICATING THE LENGTH 

The indication of length in the size marking shall always be 
given in millimetres to the nearest whole number, rounded 
down where necessary.*) 

5 TABLE OF LENGTHS 

The table gives, as an illustration, al l  lengths between 105 
and 300 mm, for use in the Mondopoint system. 

TABLE 

Series with 5 mm interval 

. . .  
105 
110 

115 
120 
125 

130 
135 
140 

145 
150 
155 

160 
165 
170 

175 
180 
185 

190 
195 
200 

205 
21 O 
21 5 

220 
225 
230 

235 
240 
24 5 

250 
255 
260 

265 
270 
275 

280 
285 
290 

295 
300 
. . .  

LENGTHS 

Series with 7.5 mm interval 

. . .  
105 

112 

120 

127 

135 

142 

150 

157 

165 

172 

180 

187 

195 

202 

210 

21 7 

225 

232 

240 

247 

255 

262 

270 

277 

285 

292 

300 
. . .  

0.5 rounded down; for example 127 instead of 127.5. 

1) The question of a system of width grading forms the subject of Technical Report. . . (in preparation). 

2) According to I S 0  2816, the method of expressing the boot and shoe sizes will include the indication of the width in addition to the length. 

1 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 33

55
:19

75

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=7f2637dc4e110a7bf5395c000115e075

