
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD



3355

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION

Shoe sizes — System of length grading (for use in the Mondopoint system)

Pointures des chaussures — Système de gradation des longueurs (pour emploi dans le système Mondopoint)

First edition — 1975-01-15

STANDARDSISO.COM : Click to view the full PDF of ISO 3355:1975

UDC 685.31.001.1

Ref. No. ISO 3355-1975 (E)

Descriptors : footwear, shoes, dimensions, length.

FOREWORD

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide federation of national standards institutes (ISO Member Bodies). The work of developing International Standards is carried out through ISO Technical Committees. Every Member Body interested in a subject for which a Technical Committee has been set up has the right to be represented on that Committee. International organizations, governmental and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take part in the work.

Draft International Standards adopted by the Technical Committees are circulated to the Member Bodies for approval before their acceptance as International Standards by the ISO Council.

International Standard ISO 3355 was drawn up by Technical Committee ISO/TC 137, *Sizing system, designations and marking for boots and shoes*, and circulated to the Member Bodies in November 1973.

It has been approved by the Member Bodies of the following countries :

Bulgaria	Iran	Spain
Czechoslovakia	Ireland	Sweden
Egypt, Arab Rep. of	Japan	Switzerland
France	Mexico	Thailand
Germany	Poland	Turkey
Hungary	Romania	United Kingdom
India	South Africa, Rep. of	U.S.S.R.

No Member Body expressed disapproval of the document.

Shoe sizes — System of length grading (for use in the Mondopoint system)

1 SCOPE AND FIELD OF APPLICATION

This International Standard establishes a system of grading of lengths for use in the Mondopoint system with a view to settling the range of boot and shoe sizes, in accordance with ISO 2816.¹⁾

This system applies to all types of boots and shoes.

2 REFERENCE

ISO 2816, *Fundamental characteristics of a system of shoe sizing to be known as Mondopoint.*

3 LENGTH INTERVALS

The length intervals upon which the Mondopoint system is based shall be 5 mm or 7,5 mm, the origin of the grade being fixed at 0.

4 METHOD OF INDICATING THE LENGTH

The indication of length in the size marking shall always be given in millimetres to the nearest whole number, rounded down where necessary.²⁾

5 TABLE OF LENGTHS

The table gives, as an illustration, all lengths between 105 and 300 mm, for use in the Mondopoint system.

TABLE OF LENGTHS

Series with 5 mm interval	Series with 7,5 mm interval*
...	...
105	105
110	112
115	120
120	127
125	135
130	142
135	150
140	157
145	165
150	172
155	180
160	187
165	195
170	202
175	210
180	217
185	225
190	232
195	240
200	247
205	255
210	262
215	270
220	277
225	285
230	292
235	300
240	...
245	
250	
255	
260	
265	
270	
275	
280	
285	
290	
295	
300	
...	

* 0,5 rounded down; for example 127 instead of 127,5.

1) The question of a system of width grading forms the subject of Technical Report . . . (in preparation).

2) According to ISO 2816, the method of expressing the boot and shoe sizes will include the indication of the width in addition to the length.